
NOTE:
The protective functions of the mesh eye 
protector are limited. Before you start using the 
product, read all safety use warnings and tips. 
Failure to observe the below-mentioned 
warnings and tips can result in serious injuries.

Keep all safety warnings and tips for future reference. 

APPLICATIONS:
The mesh eye protector has been designed to protect eyes 
against low-impact fast-moving particles. The protector is 
manufactured in accordance with the  EN ISO 1731:2006 
standards and Regulation 2016/425. The internet address 
where the EU declaration of conformity can be accessed: 
www.lahtipro.p
The mesh eye protector is intended to protect the user 
against the impacts of different objects including: metal, 
wood, plastic, stone and gravel chips. 
NOTE! The mesh eye protector does not provide 
protection against liquid splashes (including molten 
metals), hot solids, electric current and UV and IR 
radiation. 
It is prohibited to use the mesh eye protection while 
welding. 
The mesh eye protector should be worn at all times at work 
where there is a risk of eye damage by the above-listed 
external factors.  
NOTE: In case the mesh eye protector gets damaged, stop 
working immediately and replace the product with a new, 
defect-free one. 

PROTECTION LEVEL:
The mesh eye protector is resistant to the impacts of low 
impact energy solids (velocity of up to 45 m/s with a 0.86 g 
ball )

EXPIRY DATE: 
The mesh eye protector  should be checked regularly for any 
damage or deformation. In case there occurred any 
damages, scratches, dulling or discoloration, the product 
cannot be used any longer and should be replaced with a 

new one.
Once the product loses its properties, it should be disposed of 
in accordance with all applicable environmental regulations.
WARNING:  The mesh eye protector protecting against the 
impact of fast-moving particles worn with standard corrective 
eyeglasses can transfer the impact energy, causing a risk to the 
user.

CLEANING, MAINTENANCE, DISINFECTION: 
Do not use any abrasive, scratching or corrosive materials to 
clean the product. Clean and wash with warm, soapy water, 
then wipe dry with a soft flannel or cotton cloth. Disinfect all 
parts contacting the user's skin with alcohol. 
NOTE: Materials used in the production process are 
generally non-allergenic. However, there may be 
some single cases of allergic reactions in persons 
allergic to plastics. Should it occur, stop wearing the 
mesh eye protector immediately and consult a 
doctor. 

REPLACEMENT PARTS:
Only original and properly selected parts can be used for 
replacement.

STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION:
To provide protection against mechanical damage it is 
recommended to store the product in its plastic bag or case 
to protect it against direct sunlight, moist and temperature. 
Keep away from chemicals and abrasives.

EXPLANATION OF MARKS:
CH-manufacturer's symbol, F - mechanical resistance 
symbol, EN1731 – standard number, CE –  CE mark.
n  Notified body:
The process of standard compliance assessment has been 
performed by notified body No. 1883.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH
Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

USER'S MANUAL FOR MESH EYE PROTECTOR - ART. NO. LPOS01  
Original text translation 

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG DES AUGENSCHUTZNETZES  - ART. NR. LPOS01  
Übersetzung der Originalanleitung 

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ СЕТЧАТОГО ЗАЩИТНОГО ЩИТКА НА ЛИЦО – ИЗД. № LPOS01 
                                                    Перевод оригинальной инструкции 

 INSTRUCŢIUNI DE UTILIZARE A PROTECŢIEI OCULARE CU PLASĂ  - ART. NR. LPOS01 
Traducere din instrucţiunea originală  

      TINKLINIO SKYDELIO AKIŲ APSAUGAI NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA – PREKĖS NR. LPOS01 
Originalios instrukcijos vertimas  

ВНИМАНИЕ:
Защитная функция сетчатого защитного щитка на 
лицо ограничена. Прежде, чем приступить к 
э к с п л у а т а ц и и  и з д е л и я ,  н е о б х о д и м о  
ознакомиться со всеми предупреждениями и 
указаниями, касающимися техники безопасности 
при эксплуатации. 

Несоблюдение указанных ниже предупреждений и указаний, 
касающихся техники безопасности, может привести к 
серьёзным травмам.
Необходимо хранить все предупреждения и указания, 
касающиеся техники безопасности,  чтобы иметь 
возможность воспользоваться ними в будущем.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ:
Сетчатый защитный щиток на лицо запроектирован для 
обеспечения защиты глаз от движущихся с большой 
скоростью частиц с малой энергией удара. Щиток произведен 
согласно европейским стандартам  EN ISO 1731:2006 и 
постановлением 2016/425. Адрес веб-сайта, на котором 
можно получить доступ к декларации соответствия ЕС: 
www.lahtipro.pl
Сетчатый защитный щиток предназначен для защиты 
пользователя от механических ударов различными 
элементами, такими как отскакивающие куски металла, 
древесины, пластмассы, камня и наполнителя (крошки). 
ВНИМАНИЕ! Сетчатый защитный щиток не защищает 
от брызг жидкости (в том числе расплавленного 
металла), горячих твёрдых частиц и электрического 
тока, а также от ультрафиолетового и инфракрасного 
излучения. Сетчатый защитный щиток нельзя 
применять при сварке. 
Сетчатый защитный щиток следует носить на протяжении 
всего времени выполнения всевозможных работ, при 
которых имеется опасность повреждения глаз в/у внешними 
факторами. 
ВНИМАНИЕ: При повреждении сетчатого защитного щитка 
следует немедленно прекратить работу и заменить его 
новым, неповреждённым.

ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТЬ ЗАЩИТЫ:
Сетчатый защитный щиток устойчив к ударам твёрдых 
частиц с малой энергией удара (шарик весом 0,86 г, летящий 
со скоростью не более 45 м/с).

СРОК ПРИГОДНОСТИ К ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ:
Сетчатый защитный щиток необходимо регулярно проверять 

на отсутствие каких-либо повреждений или деформации. 
Если имеются какие-либо повреждения, царапины, матовые 
места, изменения окраски, изделие становится непригодным 
к эксплуатации и следует заменить его новым. 
Поле окончания срока эксплуатации изделие необходимо 
утилизировать в соответствии с действующими правилами 
по охране окружающей среды.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Сетчатый защитный щиток на лицо, 
защищающий от ударов высокоскоростных частиц, 
применяемый вместе с обычными корректирующими 
очками, может передавать удары, создавая при этом 
опасность для пользователя.

ЧИСТКА, УХОД, ДЕЗИНФЕКЦИЯ:
Не применять для чистки изделия каких-либо абразивных, 
царапающих или едких материалов. Изделие чистить и 
промывать тёплой мыльной водой, а затем протереть его 
насухо мягкой фланельной или хлопчатобумажной тканью. 
Дезинфицировать спиртом все элементы изделия, 
соприкасающиеся с кожей пользователя.
ВНИМАНИЕ: Использованные для изготовления 
изделия материалы в общем не вызывают 
раздражения кожи или аллергической реакции. В 
тоже время могут иметь место индивидуальные 
случаи такой реакции у лиц, имеющих аллергию к 
пластмассам. В этом случае следует немедленно 
прекратить эксплуатацию сетчатого защитного щитка 
и проконсультироваться у врача.

ЗАМЕНА ЧАСТЕЙ:
Для замены можно использовать только оригинальные и 
правильно подобранные элементы изделия.

ХРАНЕНИЕ И ТРАНСПОРТИРОВКА:
Для защиты от механических повреждений рекомендуется 
хранить изделие в плёночной упаковке или в чехле, защищая 
от попадания прямого солнечного света, влаги и высокой 
температуры. Хранить вдали от химических и абразивных 
средств.

ПОЯСНЕНИЕ ОБОЗНАЧЕНИЙ:
CH – символ производителя, F – символ механической 
прочности,  EN1731 – номер стандарта, CE – символ CE. 
n :Нотифицированное учреждение
В процессе оценки соответствия требованиям участвовал 
нотифицированный орган (организация) № 1883. 
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard Schmitz 
GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

ATENŢIE:
Funcţiile protective ale protecţiei oculare cu plasă 
sunt limitate. Înainte de a începe să utilizaţi 
produsul, trebuie să citiţi toate avertizările şi 
indicaţiile privitoare la siguranţa de utilizare. 

Nerespectarea avertizărilor şi indicaţiilor privitoare la 
siguranţă care sunt menţionate mai jos poate duce la răni 
grave.
Trebuie să păstraţi toate avertizările şi indicaţiile privitoare la 
siguranţă pentru a le utiliza pe viitor.

UTILIZARE:
Protecţia oculară cu plasă a fost proiectată pentru a proteja 
ochii împotriva particulelor care se deplasează cu viteză mare 
şi au energie redusă de lovire. Protecţia oculară este fabricată 
în conformitate cu standardele  EN ISO 1731:2006 şi  
Regulamentul 2016/425. Adresa de internet la care poate fi 
accesată declarația de conformitate UE: www.lahtipro.pl .
Protecţia oculară cu plasă este destinată pentru a proteja ochii 
utilizatorului împotriva loviturilor mecanice a diferitor tipuri 
de piese cum ar fi: pilitură de metal, lemn, mase plastice, 
pietre şi agregat. 
ATENŢIE! Protecţia oculară cu plasă nu protejează 
împotriva lichidelor pulverizate (inclusiv metale 
topite), corpurilor solide fierbinţi, curentului electric 
precum şi a radiaţiilor ultraviolet şi infraroşii.
Nu utilizaţi protecţia oculară cu plasă atunci când 
sudaţi. 
Protecţia oculară cu plasă trebuie purtată pe toată durata de 
efectuare a oricărui tip de lucrări, acolo unde există poericolul 
de vătămare a ochiului datorită factorilor externi enumeraţi 
anterior. 
ATENŢIE: În caz de vătămare a protecţiei oculare cu plasă 
trebuie să întrerupeţi imediat lucrul şi să înlocuiţi produsul cu 
unul nou, care nu este deteriorat.

EFICACITATE DE PROTECŢIE:
Protecţia oculară cu plasă este rezistentă la loviturile cauzate 
de obiectele tari cu energie redusă de lovire (viteza de max 45 
m/s cu bile cu masa de 0,86g )

TERMEN LIMITĂ DE UTILIZARE:
Protecţia oculară cu plasă trebuie verificată în mod regulat 

pentru a descoperi toate defecţiunile sau deformările. În cazul 
în care există orice tip de defecţiuni, zgârieturi, aspect mat, 
decolorare produsul nu mai poate fi utilizat şi trebuie înlocuit 
cu unul nou. 
După sfârşitul perioadei de utilizare produsul trebuie reciclat 
conform regulilor de protecţie a mediului.
AVERTISMENT: Protecţia oculară cu plasă protejează împotriva 
loviturilor cauzate de particule cu viteză mare. În cazul în care 
purtaţi protecţia împreună cu ochelarii de corecţie tip standard 
aceasta poate transmite lovitura, fapt care poate fi periculos 
pentru utilizator.

CURĂŢARE, MENTENANŢĂ, DEZINFECTARE:
Nu utilizaţi pentru curăţare orice material abraziv, care zgârie 
sau coroziv. Curăţaţi şi spălaţi cu apă caldă cu săpun, iar apoi 
ştergeţi cu o lavetă moale de flanelă sau bumbac. Dezinfectaţi 
cu alcool toate piesele care intră în contact cu pielea 
utilizatorului.
ATENŢIE: Materialele utilizate pentru producţie nu 
provoacă în general iritaţii ale pielii sau reacţii 
alergice. În schimb pot apărea cazuri individuale de 
astfel de reacţii la persoanele alergice la plastic. În 
acest caz trebuie să încetaţi imediat să utilizaţi 
protecţia oculară şi să apelaţi la sfatul unui medic.

SCHIMBARE PIESE:
Atunci când schimbaţi piesele folosiţi doar piese originale şi 
care se potrivesc.

DEPOZITARE ŞI TRANSPORT:
Pentru a proteja împotriva defecţiunilor mecanice se 
recomandă depozitarea produsului în ambalajul din folie sau 
în toc. Protejaţi de acţiunea directă a razelor solare, umiditate 
şi de temperaturi ridicate. Depozitaţi departe de agenţii 
chimici şi abrazivi

EXPLICARE MARCAJE:
CH-simbol producător, F - simbol rezistenţă mecanică,  
EN1731 – număr standard, CE – marcaj CE.
n  Organism notificată:
La procesul de evaluare a conformităţii cu cerinţele a participat 
organismul notificat Nr. 1883. 
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

DĖMESIO:
Tinklinio skydelio akių apsaugai apsauginės 
funkcijos yra ribotos, jis nesuteikia visiškos akių 
apsaugos. Prieš pradedant darbą su šia 
apsaugos priemone perskaitykite įspėjimus bei 
saugos nuorodas. 

Žemiau pateiktų įspėjimų ir saugos nuorodų nepaisymas 
gali būti sunkių sužalojimų priežastimi.
Išsaugokite saugos nuorodas bei įspėjimus, nes gali būti 
reikalingos vėliau.

NAUDOJIMAS:
Skydelis yra skirtas apsaugai nuo dalelyčių judančių dideliu 
greičiu. Šis skydelis  EN ISO 1731:2006pagaminta pagal  ir 
Reglamentas 2016/425. Interneto adresas, kuriuo galima 
rasti ES atitikties deklaraciją: www.lahtipro.pl.
Skydelis saugo naudotoją nuo mechaninių pažeidimų, 
tokių kaip: metalo, medienos, sintetinių medžiagų, 
akmens, skaldos atplaišos ir pan. 
DĖMESIO! Skydelis nesaugo nuo skysčio lašelių 
(tame tarpe nesaugo nuo išlydytų metalų dalelių), 
karštų ir kietų dalelių, elektros smūgio, taip pat 
nesaugo nuo ultravioletinių ir ultraraudinųjų  
spindulių.
Skydelio negalima naudoti atliekant suvirinimo 
darbus. 
Skydelis turi būti naudojamas atliekant darbus, kurių metu 
yra pavojus akims dėl aukščiau paminėtų veiksnių. 
DĖMESIO: Jeigu darbo metu skydelis yra pažeidžiamas, 
nedelsiant sustabdykite darbus ir pakeiskite jį nauju.

APSAUGOS LYGIS:
Skydelis apsaugo nuo kietųjų dalelių, kurių smogimo 
energija yra žema (greitis iki 45 m/s, masė 0,86g )

GALIOJIMO LAIKAS:
Skydelį reguliariai tikrinkite ar neturi gedimų arba 
deformacijų. Pastebėjus kokius nors pažeidimus, 
nubraižymus, blizgesio praradimą, nublukimus produktą 
būtina pakeisti nauju, nes pažeistas netinka naudojimui. 

Panaudotą produktą utilizuokite aplinkai nekenksmingu 
būdu.
ĮSPĖJIMAS: Skydelis nešiojamas kartu su standartiniais 
akiniais gali „pernešti“ smūgį ir tokiu būdu kelti didesnį 
pavojų naudotojui.

VALYMAS, LAIKYMAS, DEZINFEKCIJA:
Valymui draudžiama naudoti bet kokias abrazyvinės arba 
ėdančias medžiagas. Valykite šiltu vandeniu su muilu, o po 
to nusausinti minkštu, flaneliniu arba medvilniniu 
skudurėliu. Visas dalis, kurios susiliečia su naudotojo oda 
dezinfekuoti alkoholiu.
DĖMESIO: Panaudotos skydelio gamybai medžiagos 
nedirgina odos ir nesukelia alerginės reakcijos. Bet 
atskirais atvejais vis dėl to gali pasitaikyti alerginę 
reakciją; jeigu asmuo yra alergiškas sintetinėms 
medžiagoms. Tokiu atveju nedelsiant nustokite 
naudoti skydelį ir kreipkitės pas gydytoją.

DALIŲ KEITIMAS:
Naudoti tik originalias atsargines dalis.

LAIKYMAS IR TRANSPORTAVIMAS:
Rekomenduojama produktą laikyti plastikinėje pakuotėje 
arba dėkle, tai apsaugos nuo mechaninių pažeidimų, 
saulės spindulių bei drėgmės ir aukštos temperatūros. 
Skydelį laikykite atokiau nuo cheminių ir abrazyvinių 
medžiagų.

ŽENKLINIMO PAAIŠKINIMAS:
CH-gamintojo simbolis, 
F – mechaninio atsparumo simbolis,  
EN1731 – standarto numeris, 
CE – CE ženklas. 
n  :Notifikuotoji įstaiga
Atitikties įvertinimo procedūroje dalyvavo notifikuotoji 
įstaiga Nr. 1883.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH
Hütfeldstrße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

VORSICHT:
Die Schutzfunktionen des Augenschutznetzes 
sind beschränkt. Vor dem Produktgebrauch alle 
Warn- sowie Sicherheitshinweise lesen.
Bei der Nichtbeachtung der nachfolgend 
genannten Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise kann 
es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Alle Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise für den künftigen 
Gebrauch aufbewahren.

ANWENDUNG:
Das Augenschutznetz wurde zum Schutz der Augen vor den 
Körpern, die sich mit großer Geschwindigkeit und niedriger 
Stoßenergie bewegen, entwickelt. Das Produkt erfüllt die 
den Normen EN ISO 1731:2006 und der Verordnung 
2016/425. Die Internet-Adresse, über die die EU-
Konformitätserklärung zugänglich ist: www.lahtipro.pl 
Das Augenschutznetz ist für den Schutz dessen Anwenders 
vor mechanischen Stößen unterschiedlicher Elemente, wie 
M e t a l l - ,  H o l z ,  K u n s t s t o f f - ,  S t e i n -  u n d  
Zuschlagstoffsabsplitterungen, bestimmt.
VORSICHT! Das Augenschutznetz schützt nicht vor 
Spritzflüssigkeiten  (einschl. der geschmolzenen  
Metalle), heißen Festkörpern, elektrischem Strom 
sowie UV- und Infrarotstrahlung.
Das Augenschutznetz darf beim Schweißen nicht 
benutzt werden.
Das Augenschutznetz stets bei allen Arbeiten tragen, bei 
denen die Gefahr der Augenverletzung durch die oben 
genannten Außeneinwirkungen besteht.
ACHTUNG: Bei der Beschädigung des Augenschutznetzes die 
Arbeit sofort unterbrechen und das Produkt gegen ein neues 
und unbeschädigtes tauschen.

SCHUTZWIRKSAMKEIT:
Das Augenschutznetz ist gegen die Stöße der Festkörper 
mit niedriger Stoßgeschwindigkeit (bis 45 m/s, eine Kugel 
mit dem Gewicht von 0,86g) beständig.

BRAUCHBARKEIT:
Das Augenschutznetz auf eventuelle Beschädigungen oder 
Verformungen regelmäßig prüfen. Bei Beschädigungen, 

Rissen, Mattierungen Verfärbungen verliert das Produkt 
ihre Brauchbarkeit und muss sofort erneuert werden.
Nach dem das Gebrauchende erreicht ist, das Produkt 
gemäß den Umweltschutzvorschriften entsorgen.
WARNUNG: Das Augenschutznetz, das vor den Stößen der 
Körper mit großen Geschwindigkeiten schützt, kann die Stöße 
übertragen, wenn es mit Standardkorrektionsbrillen benutzt 
wird, was eine Gefahr für deren Benutzer darstellt.

REINIGEN, PFLEGE, DESINFEKTION:
Beim Reinigen keine Scheuer-, Kratz- oder Ätzmittel 
anwenden. Mit warmem Wasser mit Seife reinigen und 
waschen. Anschließend mit weichem Flanell- oder 
Baumwolltuch austrocknen. Alle Teile, die mit der Haut des 
Benutzers in Berührung kommen, mit Alkohol 
desinfizieren.
VORSICHT: Die im Produkt eingesetzten Materialien 
verursachen grundsätzlich keine Hautreizungen 
sowie allergischen Reaktionen. Bei den gegen 
Kunststoff empfindlichen Personen kann es 
vereinzelt zu solchen Reaktionen kommen. In 
s o l c h e m  F a l l  a u f  d i e  A r b e i t  m i t  d e m  
Augenschutznetz sofort verzichten und den Arzt zu 
Rate ziehen.

AUSTAUSCH VON TEILEN:
Nur passende Original-Ersatzteile anwenden.

LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT:
Um das Produkt vor mechanischen Schäden zu schützen, 
soll es in der Folienverpackung oder im Etui aufbewahrt 
werden. Vor direkten Sonnenstrahlen, Feuchtigkeit und 
hoher Temperatur schützen. Fern von chemischen und 
Scheuermitteln aufbewahren.

ERKLÄRUNG DER SYMBOLE:
CH - Symbol des Herstellers,  F - Symbol der mechanischen 
Festigkeit, EN1731 – Normnummer, CE – CE-Zeichen.
n  :Nostrifizierte Institution
Am Bewertungsprozess der Konformität mit den 
Anforderungen nahm die nostrifizierte Einheit Nr. 1883 teil.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA SIATKOWEJ OCHRONY OCZU  - ART. NR. LPOS01 
Instrukcja oryginalna 

UWAGA:
Funkcje ochronne siatkowej ochrony oczu są 
o g ra n i c zo n e.  Pr ze d  p r z y s t ą p i e n i e m  d o  
użytkowania produktu, należy przeczytać 
wszystkie ostrzeżenia i wskazówki dotyczące 
bezpieczeństwa użytkowania. 

Nieprzestrzeganie podanych niżej ostrzeżeń i wskazówek 
dotyczących bezpieczeństwa może być przyczyną poważnych 
obrażeń.
Należy zachować wszystkie ostrzeżenia i wskazówki dotyczące 
bezpieczeństwa, aby móc skorzystać z nich w przyszłości.

ZASTOSOWANIE:
Siatkowa ochrona oczu została zaprojektowana w celu 
zapewnienia ochrony oczu przed cząstkami poruszającymi się z 
dużą prędkością i  niską energią uderzenia.  Jest  
wyprodukowana zgodnie z normą EN ISO 1731:2006 i  
Rozporządzeniem 2016/425. Adres strony internetowej, na 
której można uzyskać dostęp do deklaracji zgodności UE:  
www.lahtipro.pl
Siatkowa ochrona oczu przeznaczona jest do ochrony 
użytkownika przed mechanicznymi uderzeniami różnych 
elementów takich jak: odpryski metali, drewna, tworzyw 
sztucznych, kamieni i kruszyw.
UWAGA! Siatkowa ochrona oczu nie chroni przed 
rozpryskami cieczy (w tym stopionych metali), 
gorącymi ciałami stałymi i prądem elektrycznym oraz 
promieniowaniem nadfioletowym i podczerwonym.
Siatkowej ochrony oczu nie wolno używać podczas 
spawania. 
Siatkowa ochrona oczu powinna być noszona cały czas w 
okresie wykonywania wszelkich prac, gdzie występuje 
niebezpieczeństwo ewentualnego uszkodzenia oka przez ww. 
czynniki zewnętrzne. 
UWAGA: W przypadku uszkodzenia siatkowej ochrony oczu 
należy natychmiast przerwać pracę i wymienić produkt na nowy, 
nieuszkodzony.

SKUTECZNOŚĆ OCHRONY:
Siatkowa ochrona oczu jest odporna na uderzenia ciał stałych o 
niskiej energii uderzenia (prędkość do 45 m/s kulką o masie 
0,86g ).

TERMIN PRZYDATNOŚCI DO UŻYCIA:
Siatkową ochronę oczu należy sprawdzać regularnie pod 

kątem wystąpienia wszelkich uszkodzeń czy deformacji. Jeśli 
w ystąpią jakiekolwiek uszkodzenia,  zar ysowania,  
zmatowienia, odbarwienia produkt traci przydatność do 
użycia i należy wymienić go na nowy. 
Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania wyrób należy zutylizować 
zgodnie z zasadami ochrony środowiska.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Siatkowa ochrona oczu chroniąca przed 
uderzeniem cząstek o dużej prędkości noszona wraz ze 
standardowymi okularami leczniczymi może przenosić 
uderzenie, wywołując zagrożenie dla użytkownika.

CZYSZCZENIE, UTRZYMYWANIE, DEZYNFEKCJA:
Nie wolno używać do czyszczenia jakichkolwiek materiałów 
ściernych, drapiących lub żrących. Czyścić i przemywać ciepłą, 
namydloną wodą, a następnie wycierać do sucha miękką 
flanelową lub bawełnianą szmatką. Dezynfekować alkoholem 
wszystkie części stykające się ze skórą użytkownika.
UWAGA: Użyte do produkcji materiały nie wywołują na 
ogół podrażnień skóry ani reakcji alergicznych. Mogą 
występować natomiast indywidualne przypadki takich 
reakcji u osób uczulonych na tworzywa sztuczne. W 
takim przypadku należy natychmiast zaprzestać 
użytkowania siatkowej ochrony oczu i skonsultować się 
z lekarzem.

WYMIANA CZĘŚCI:
Tylko oryginalne i właściwie dobrane części mogą być użyte na 
wymianę.

PRZECHOWYWANIE I TRANSPORT:
W celu zabezpieczenia  przed uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi 
zaleca się przechowywanie produktu w opakowaniu foliowym 
lub futerale, chroniąc przed bezpośrednim światłem 
słonecznym, wilgocią i wysoką temperaturą. Przechowywać z 
dala od środków chemicznych i ściernych.

OBJAŚNIENIE OZNACZEŃ:
CH – symbol producenta, F –  symbol wytrzymałości 
mechanicznej,  EN1731 – numer normy, CE – znak CE.

n Instytucja notyfikowana:
W procesie oceny zgodności z wymaganiami uczestniczyła 
jednostka notyfikowana Nr 1883. 
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

EN
UPUTE ZA UPORABU MREŽASTOG ŠTITNIKA ZA OČI -ART. BR. LP0S01 

Prijevod originalnih uputa 

POZOR:
Zaštitne funkcije mrežastog štitnika za oči su 
ograničene. Prije početka uporabe proizvoda 
potrebno je pročitati ! sva sigurnosna 
upozorenja i sve smjernice vezane za sigurno 
korištenje.

Nepridržavanje daljnje navedenih sigurnosnih upozorenja 
i sigurnosnih smjernica može biti uzrokom ozbiljnih 
oštećenja.
Sačuvajte sva sigurnosna upozorenja i smjernice da bi ste 
ih ubuduće mogli koristiti. 

PRIMJENA:
Mrežasti štitnik za oči je dizajniran s ciljem zaštite očiju od 
čestica koje se kreću velikom brzinom i niskom udarnom 
energijom. Proizveden je sukladno normi EN I50 
1731:2006 i Uredbi 2016/425. Internetska stranica na kojoj 
je  omogućen pristup EU izjavi  o sukladnosti  
www.lahtipro.pl
Mrežasti štitnik za oči je namijenjen za zaštitu korisnika od 
mehaničkih udara raznih elemenata kao što su komadići 
metala, drva, plastike, kamena i žbuke.
POZOR! Mrežasti štitnik za oči ne štiti od prskanja 
tekućina (u tome rastaljenih metala), vrućih 
krutina, električne struje i ultraljubičastog i 
infracrvenog zračenja. Nije dopušteno koristiti 
mrežasti štitnik za oči tijekom zavarivanja.
Mrežasti štitnik za oči treba nositi cijelo vrijeme tijekom 
bilo kojeg posla gdje postoji opasnost od eventualnog 
oštećena oka od navedenih vanjskih čimbenika.
POZOR: U slučaju oštećenja mrežastog štitnika za oči 
potrebno je odmah prekinuti rad i zamijeniti proizvod novim, 
neoštećenim.

UČINKOVITOST ZAŠTITE:
Mrežasti štitnik za oči je otporan na udare krutina niske 
udarne energije (brzine do 45 m/s kuglom mase 0<86g)

ROK PRIKLADNOSTI ZA UPORABU:
Potrebno je redovito provjeravati eventualnu pojavu bilo 
kakvih oštećenja i deformacija na mrežastom štitniku za 
oči, Ukoliko se pojave bilo kakva oštećenja, ogrebotine, 

mrlje, gubitak boje, tada proizvod gubi prikladnost za 
uporabu i treba ga zamijeniti novim.
Nakon završetka svog vijeka uporabe, proizvod je potrebno 
odložiti shodno propisima o zaštiti okoliša.
UPOZORENJE: Mrežasti štitnik za oči štiteći od udara čestica 
velike brzine, nošen skupa sa standardnim korekcijskim 
naočalama, može prenijeti udar izazivajući opasnost za 
korisnika. 

ČIŠĆENJE, ODRŽAVANJE, DEZINFEKCIJA:
Nije dopušteno koristiti bilo kakve abrazivne, kaustične ili 
nagrizajuće materijale za čišćenje. Očistiti i isprati toplom 
vodom sa sapunom, a potom obrisati i posušiti mekom 
flanelnom ili pamučnom krpom. Dezinficirati alkoholom 
sve dijelove koji dodiruju kožu korisnika.
POZOR: Materijali korišteni za proizvodnju 
generalno ne izazivaju iritacije kože i alergijske 
reakcije. Međutim, moguće su pojedinačne pojave 
takvih reakcija kod osoba alergičnih na plastiku. U 
takvom slučaju potrebno je prekinuti uporabu 
mrežastog štitnika za oči i posavjetovati se s 
liječnikom.

ZAMJENA DIJELOVA:
Samo originalni i pravilno odabrani dijelovi se mogu 
koristiti za zamjenu.

SKLADIŠTENJE I TRANSPORT:
U cilju zaštite od mehaničkih oštećenja, preporuča se 
držanje proizvoda u pakiranju od plastične folije ili u 
futroli, štiteći ga od direktnog sunčevog svijetla, vlage i 
visoke temperature. Držati podalje od kemijskih i 
abrazivnih materijala. 

OBJAŠNJENJE OZNAKA:
CH - simbol proizvođača, F - simbol mehaničke otpornosti, 
EN1731 - broj norme, CE -znak CE.

n Prijavljeno tijelo:
U postupku ocjenjivanja sukladnosti učestvovalo je 
prijavljeno tijelo br. 1883
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO MREŽNEGA ŠČITNIKA ZA OČI, IZDELEK ŠT. LP0S01
Prevod izvirnih navodil za uporabo

 
POZOR:
Funkcije mrežnega ščitnika za oči so omejene. 
Pred uporabo izdelka preberite vsa opozorila in 
navodila za varno uporabo.
Neupoštevanje navedenih varnostnih opozoril 
in navodil lahko povzroči resne telesne 
poškodbe.

Vsa varnostna opozorila in navodila shranite za morebitno 
kasnejšo uporabo. 

UPORABA:
Mrežni ščitnik za oči je bil zasnovan za zagotavljanje 
zaščite oči pred delci, ki se gibljejo z visoko hitrostjo, in 
imajo nizko energijo trka. Ščitnik je proizveden v skladu s 
standardom EN I50 1731:2006 in Uredbo 2016/425. 
Naslov spletne strani, na kateri lahko dostopate do izjave o 
skladnosti www.lahtipro.pl
Mrežni ščitnik za oči je namenjen zaščiti oči uporabnika 
pred mehanskimi poškodbami z različnimi delci, kot so: 
opilki iz kovine, lesa, umetne mase, kamenja in agregata.
POZOR! Mrežni ščitnik ne nudi zaščite proti 
obrizgom tekočine (vključno s stopljeno kovino), 
vročim trdnim snovem in električnemu toku ter 
ultravijoličnemu in infrardečemu sevanju. Uporaba 
mrežnega ščitnika med varjenjem je prepovedana.
Mrežni ščitnik za oči je treba nositi ves čas med 
opravljanjem del, pri katerih obstaja tveganje morebitnih 
poškodb oči zaradi zgoraj omenjenih zunanjih dejavnikov.
POZOR: V primeru poškodbe mrežnega ščitnika za oči je 
treba takoj prekiniti z delom in ga zamenjati za novega.

UČINKOVITOST ZAŠČITE:
Mrežni ščitnik za oči je odporen proti udarcem trdnih snovi 
z nizko energijo trka (hitrost do 45 m/s s kroglico s težo 
0<86 g).

IZGUBA PRIMERNOSTI ZA UPORABO:
Mrežni ščitnik za oči je treba redno pregledovati in 
preveriti, ali so opazne kakšne poškodbe oz. deformacije 
izdelka. Če se pojavijo kakršne koli poškodbe, praske, 
obarvanje, razbarvanje, izdelek ni primeren za uporabo in 
ga je treba zamenjati za novega.

Ko mrežni ščitnik za oči ni več primeren za uporabo, ga 
odstranite v skladu z načeli varstva okolja.
OPOZORILO: Mrežni ščitnik za oči, ki ščiti oči pred delci z 
visoko hitrostjo in se nosi skupaj s korekcijskimi očali, lahko 
prenese učinek trka in povzroči nevarnost za uporabnika. 

ČIŠČENJE, VZDRŽEVANJE, RAZKUŽEVANJE:
Za čiščenje ščitnika ne uporabljajte nobenih grobih, 
brusilnih ali jedkih čistilnih sredstev. Čistiti in umivati s 
toplo vodo z dodatkom detergenta, nato obrisati do 
suhega s flanelasto ali bombažno krpo. Z alkoholom 
razkužite vse dele, ki so v stiku z uporabnikovo kožo.
POZOR: Materiali, uporabljeni za proizvodnjo 
mrežnega ščitnika za oči, praviloma ne povzročajo 
draženja kože ali alergijskih odzivov. V posameznih 
primerih lahko pride do odziva kože pri osebah, ki 
so občutljive na umetne mase. V tem primeru je 
treba prenehati z uporabo izdelka in se posvetovati 
z zdravnikom.

ZAMENJAVA DELOV:
Dele mrežnega ščitnika za oči lahko zamenjate samo z 
originalnimi in ustrezno izbranimi nadomestnimi deli.

SHRANJEVANJE IN TRANSPORT:
Za zaščito proizvoda pred mehanskimi poškodbami 
priporočamo njegovo shranjevanje v vrečki ali etuiju, ki 
ščiti proizvod pred neposredno sončno svetlobo, vlago in 
visokimi temperaturami. Shranjujte v oddaljenost od 
kemičnih in abrazivnih sredstev. 

POMEN OZNAK:
CH – simbol proizvajalca, F – simbol mehanske 
vzdržljivosti, EN1731 – številka standarda, CE – oznaka 
CE.

n  Priglašeni organ:
V postopku ugotavljanja skladnosti z zahtevami je 
sodeloval priglašeni organ št. 1883.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, 
Germany
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POZOR:
Ochranné funkcie predného sieťového štítu sú 
obmedzené. Pred zahájením používania výrobku 
je treba sa dobre zoznámiť s všetkými výstrahami 
a pokynmi týkajúcimi sa bezpečnosti používania. 

Nedodržovanie nasledujúcich bezpečnostných výstrah a 
pokynov môže byť príčinou závažných zranení.
Je treba uchovávať všetky výstrahy a pokyny týkajúce sa 
bezpečnosti, aby bolo možné ich využiť v budúcnosti.

POUŽITIE:
Sieťový predný štít na ochranu očí je vyvinutý za účelom 
zaistenia ochrany očí proti časticiam, ktoré sa pohybujú s 
veľkou rýchlosťou a majú nízku energiu úderu. Je vyrobený v 
súladu s normami EN ISO 1731:2006 a nariadenie 2016/425. 
Internetovej adresy, na ktorej je možné nájsť EÚ vyhlásenie o 
zhode: www.lahtipro.pl
Sieťový predný štít na ochranu očí je určený na ochranu 
užívateľa proti mechanickým úderom rôznych prvkov, ako sú: 
odštiepky kovov, dreva, umelej hmoty, kameňa a drviny. 
POZOR! sieťov ý predný štít  nechráni  proti  
rozstreknutiu tekutiny (vrátane roztavených kovov), 
proti horkým pevným telesám a elektrickému prúdu, 
ani proti ultrafialovému a infračervenému žiareniu.
Sieťový predný štít na ochranu očí sa nesmie používať 
pri zváraniu. 
Sieťový predný štít na ochranu očí by mal byť nasadený po 
celou dobu vykonávania všetkých prác, pri ktorých sa 
vyskytuje nebezpečenstvo prípadného poškodenia oka výše 
uvedenými vonkajšími faktormi. 
POZOR: V prípade poškodenia sieťového predného štítu je treba 
okamžite prerušiť prácu a tento výrobok vymeniť na nový, 
nepoškodený.

ÚČINNOSŤ OCHRANY:
Sieťový predný štít je odolný proti úderom pevných telies s 
nízkou energiou úderu (rýchlosť do 45 m/s guľôčky s 
hmotnosťou 0,86 g).

DOBA POUŽITEĽNOSTI:
Sieťový predný štít je treba pravidelne kontrolovať z hľadiska 
výskytu akýchkoľvek poškodení alebo deformácií. Pokiaľ sa 
vyskytnú akékoľvek poškodenia, rysy, zmatnenie, odfarbenie, 

prestáva byť výrobok použiteľný a je treba ho vymeniť na 
nový. 
Po ukončeniu použiteľnosti je treba výrobok zlikvidovať v 
súladu s pravidlami ochrany životného prostredia.
VÝSTRAHA: Sieťový predný štít chráni proti úderu častíc s 
veľkou rýchlosťou, v prípade, keď sa používa spolu so 
štandardnými zdravotnými okuliarmi, môže prenášať úder, a 
spôsobiť ohrozenie užívateľa.

ČISTENIE, ÚDRŽBA, DEZINFEKCIA:
Je zakázané používať na čistenie akékoľvek brusné a drsné 
materiály alebo žieraviny. Čistite a umývajte teplou vodou s 
mydlom a následne utrite do sucha mäkkou flanelovou alebo 
bavlnenou handrou. Dezinfikujte alkoholom všetky časti, 
ktoré prídu do styku s pokožkou užívateľa.
POZOR: Materiály použité k výrobe spravidla 
nevyvolávajú podráždenie kože ani alergické reakcie. 
Môžu sa však objaviť ojedinelé prípady takých reakcií u 
osôb, ktoré sú precitlivené na  umelé hmoty. V takom 
prípade je treba okamžite prestať používať sieťový 
predný štít a obrátiť sa na lekára.

VÝMENA DIELOV:
K výmene je možné použiť iba pôvodné a správne zvolené 
diely.

SKLADOVANIE A DOPRAVA:
Za účelom ochrany proti mechanickým poškodením sa 
odporúča uchovávať výrobok vo fóliovom obalu alebo v 
puzdru, na ochranu proti priamemu slnečnému žiareniu, 
vlhkosti a vysokým teplotám. Uchovávajte v bezpečnej 
vzdialenosti od chemických a abrazívnych prostriedkov.

VYSVETLENIE OZNAČENIA:
CH - symbol výrobcu, F - symbol mechanickej odolnosti, 
EN1731 – číslo normy, CE – značka CE.
n  Autorizovaná osoba:
Posúdenia zhody s požiadavkami sa zúčastnila autorizovaná 
osoba č. 1883.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH,
Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

                   ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ ЗАХИСНА СІТЧАСТА МАСКА ДЛЯ ОБЛИЧЧЯ  - ВИРІБ  № LPOS01 
Переклад оригінальної інструкції   

HÁLÓS ARCVÉDŐ HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓJA – CIKKSZÁM: LPOS01 
Eredeti útmutató fordítása 

         TINKLINIO SKYDELIO AKIŲ APSAUGAI NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA – PREKĖS NR. LPOS01   
Oriģinālās instrukcijas tulkojums  

SILMADE KAISTEVÕRE KASUTAMISE JUHEND - ART. NR. LPOS01 
Tõlge kasutusjuhendi originaalist  

NÁVOD NA POUŽÍVÁNÍ OCHRANY OČÍ – SÍŤOVÉHO ZORNÍKU - ZBOŽÍ Č. LPOS01 
Překlad originálního návodu 

NÁVOD NA POUŽÍVANIE OCHRANY OČÍ – PREDNÉHO ŠTÍTU - ZBOŽÍ Č. LPOS01 
Preklad pôvodného návodu

TÄHELEPANU:
Kaitsevõre kaistefunktsioon silmadele on 
piiratud. Enne toote kasutamist, tuleb tutvuda 
kõikide hoiatuste ja juhistega, mis puudutavad 
ohutut kasutamist. 
Alljärgnevate hoiatuste ja juhiste mitte 

järgimine, mis puudutab ohutust, võib kaasa tuua tõsiseid 
vigastusi.
Tuleks alles hoida kõik hoiatused ja juhised, mis puudutavad 
ohutust, võivad olla kasulikud ka edaspidises kasutamises.

KASUTAMINE:
Kaitsevõre silmadele oli välja töötatud, et kaitsta silmi suurel 
kiirusel liikuvate ja madala energia löögiga osakeste eest. 
Vastab  nõudmistele ja standardile EN Määrus 2016/425
1731:2006.  Internetiaadress, kus ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon 
on kättesaadav: www.lahtipro.pl
Kaitsevõre eesmärk on kaitsta kasutaja silmad mehaaniliste 
kahjustuste eest, mis võivad põhjustada erinevad elemendid 
nagu seda: metalli, puidu,, plastmassi, kivi ja lahtiste kivi 
materjalide killud.
TÄHELEPANU! Kaitsevõre silmadele ei kaitse silmi 
pritsmete eest (sealhulgas sulametallid), kuumade 
tahkede ainete ja elektrilise voolu eest, samuti ka 
ultraviolett- ja infrapunakiiruguse eest.
Kaitsevõret silmadele ei tohi kasutada keevitamisel.
Kaitsevõrku tuleb alati kanda tööde ajal, kus esineb silmade 
vigastuse oht, mida võivad põhjustada eelpool nimetatud 
välisfaktorid.
TÄHELEPANU! Kaitsevõre silmadele kahjustumise korral tuleb 
lõpetada tööde tegemist ja asendada toodet uue terve vastu.

KAISTE TÕHUSUS:
Kaitsevõre silmadele on põrutuskindel tahkete madala 
energiaga osakasete suhtes (kiirus kuni 45 m/s osake 
kaaluga 0,86g ).

SÄILIVUSAEG:
Kaitsevõrku silmadele tuleb regulaarselt kontrollida 
kahjustuste ja deformatsioonide olemasolu eest. Kui olete 
märganud mingisugused kahjustused, kriimud, tuhmumist, 
värvi muutust , muutub toode kasutuskõlbmatuks ja seda 
tuleb asendada uuega.

Peale säilivusaja lõppu, tuleb toode utiliseerida kooskõlas 
keskkonnakaitse reeglitega.

ETTEVAATLUST: Kaitsevõrk silmadele, mis kaitseb suure 
kiirusega liikuvate osakeste eest, võib tavaprillide kandmisel 
põhjustada kajustusi, seega on kasutajale ohtlik.

PUHASTUS, HOIUSTAMINE, DESINFEKTSIOON:

Puhastamiseks ei tohi kasutada abrasiivseid, kriimustavaid 
või puhastusaineid. Puhastada ja pesta sooja seebiveega, 
seejärel hoolikalt kuivatada pehme flanell või puuvillase 
lapiga. Desinfitseerida alkoholiga need kohad, mis puutuvad 
kokku kasutaja nahaga. 

TÄHELEPANU: Tootmisel kasutatud materjalid 
reeglina ei kutsu esile ärritusi ega ka allergilisi 
reaktsioone. Välistatud ei ole üksikud juhtumid, mis 
võivad ilmneda inimestel, kellel esineb allergiat 
kunstmaterjalide vastu. Sellisel juhul tuleb lõpetada 
kaitsevõre kasutamist ning pöörduda arsti poole.

OSADE VAHETUS :

Ainult originaalsed ja õigesti valitud osad võib asedada 
olemasolevatega.

HOIUSTAMINE JA TRANPORTIMINE:

Selleks et kaitsta mehaaniliste vigastuste eest, on soovitatav 
hoida toodet kilekotis või karbis, kaitstes otseste 
päikesekiirte, niiskuse ja kõrge teperatuuri eest. Hoida eemal 
keemilistest ja abrasiivsetst ainetest.

TÄHISTE SELETUS:

CH- tootja märk, F – mehaanilise vastupidavuse märk,  
EN1731 – normi number, CE – tähis CE

n Noteeritud institutsioon:

Nõuetele vastamise hindamise protsessis osales noteeritud 
üksus Nr 1883.

ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH

Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

UZMANĪBU:
Acu aizsargsieta aizsardzības funkcijas ir 
ierobežotas. Pirms produkta lietošanas sākuma, 
nepieciešams izlasīt visus lietošanas drošības 
brīdinājumus un norādījumus. 
Zemāk uzrādīto drošības brīdinājumu un 

norādījumu neievērošana var būt par nopietnu traumu 
iemeslu. 
Nepieciešams saglabāt  visus drošības brīdinājumus un 
norādījumus, lai tos turpmāk varētu izmantot. 

PIELIETOJUMS:
Acu aizsargsiets ir projektēts acu aizsardzībai pret liela 
kustības ātrumu un maza trieciena enerģijas daļiņām. Acu 
aizsargsiets ir izgatavota saskaņā ar EN ISO 1731:2006  
normām un 2016/425 Regula. Tīmekļa vietnes adresi, kurā 
var piekļūt ES atbilstības deklarācijai: www.lahtipro.pl
Acu aizsargsiets paredzēts lietotāja aizsardzībai pret 
dažādu elementu mehāniskiem triecieniem, tādu kā: 
metāla, koka, plastmasas, akmens un šķembu lauskas. 
UZMANĪBU! Acu aizsargsiets nesargā pret šķidrumu 
šļakstām (tai skaitā izkausēts metāls), karstiem 
konstantiem ķermeņiem un elektrisko strāvu kā arī 
ultravioleto un infrasarkano starojumu. 
Acu aizsargsietu nedrīkst lietot metināšanas laikā.  
Acu aizsargsietu nepieciešams nesāt visu laiku veicot visāda 
veida darbus, kur pastāv bīstamība ievainot acis ar augstāk 
minētiem arējiem faktoriem. 
UZMANĪBU:  Acu aizsargsieta bojājuma gadījumā 
nepieciešams nekavējoties pārtraukt darbu un apmanīt 
produktu pret jaunu, nebojātu. 

AIZSARDZĪBAS EFEKTIVITĀTE:
Acu aizsargsiets ir izturīgs uz mazas trieciena enerģijas 
konstanto ķermeņu triecienu (0,86g smagas lodītes ātrums 
līdz 45 m/s )

LIETOŠANAS DERĪGUMA TERMIŅŠ:
Acu aizsargsietu nepieciešams regulāri kontrolēt pievēršot 
uzmanību uz visāda veida bojājumiem un deformācijām. Ja 
rodas jebkādi bojājumi, ieskrāpējumi, matēšana, krāsas 

maiņa, produkts zaudē lietošanas derīgumu un to 
nepieciešams apmanīt pret jaunu.  
Pēc lietošanas termiņa beigām izstrādājumu nepieciešams 
utilizēt atbilstoši vides aizsardzības principiem. 
BRĪDINĀJUMS: Acu aizsargsiets sargā pret liela ātruma 
daļiņu triecienu, nēsājot kopā ar standarta brillēm var izturēt 
triecienu, radot bīstamību lietotājam. 

TĪRĪŠANA, KOPŠANA, DEZINFEKCIJA:
Tīšanai nedrīkst lietot jebkādus abrazīvus, skrāpējošus vai 
kodīgus materiāls. Tīrīt un mazgāt ar siltu ziepju ūdeni, 
slaucīt ar mīkstu flaneļa vai kokvilnas drānu. Visas daļas, 
kuras kontaktējas ar lietotāja ādu  dezinficēt ar alkoholu. 
Uzmanību: Ražošanā lietotie materiāli parasti neizraisa 
ādas iekaisumu vai alerģiskas reakcijas. Var notikt 
individuāli šādu reakciju gadījumi personām, kuras ir 
jūtīgas uz plastmasu. Tādā gadījumā nepieciešams 
nekavējoties pārtraukt lietot acu aizsargsietu un 
konsultēties ar ārstu. 

DAĻU MAIŅA:
Apmaiņai var lietot tikai oriģinālas un atbilstoši piemērotas 
daļas. 

GLABĀŠANA UN TRANSPORTS:
Lai pasargātu pret mehāniskiem bojājumiem produktu 
ieteicams glabāt celofāna iepakojumā vai futlārī, sargājot 
no tiešas saules staru iedarbības, mitruma un augstas 
temperatūras. Glabāt tālu no ķīmiskiem un abrazīviem 
līdzekļiem. 

APZĪMĒJUMU PASKAIDROJUMS:
CH F ,  -ražotāja simbols,  – mehāniskās izturības simbols   
EN1731 , CE . – normas numurs   – CE zīme
n :Notifikācijas institūcija
Prasību atbilstības procesa sakritībās noteikšanā dalību 
ņēma notifikācijas institūcija Nr. 1883.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH
Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

FIGYELEM:
A hálós arcvédő védelmi funkciói korlátozottak. A 
termék használatbavétele előtt minden, a termék 
b i z t o n s á g o s  h a s z n á l a t á r a  v o n a t k o z ó  
figyelmeztetést és útmutatót elolvasni. 
Az alább megadott biztonsági figyelmeztetések és 

biztonsági útmutatók be nem tartása súlyos testi sérüléseket 
okozhatnak.
Kérjük az összes biztonsági figyelmeztetést és útmutatót 
megőrizni későbbi felhasználásuk céljából.

A TERMÉK RENDELTETÉSE:
A hálós arcvédő nagy sebességgel és kis ütési energiával 
pattogzó részecskék ellen nyújt védelmet a szemnek. 
G 2016/425yártása az EN ISO 1731:2006 szabványoknak és a  
r . Az internetcím, ahol elérhető az EU-megfelelőségi endelete
nyilatkozat: www.lahtipro.pl
A hálós arcvédő olyan elemek mechanikus ütései ellen nyújt 
védelmet a felhasználónak, mint a fém reszelékek, fa, 
műanyag, kő és zúzottkő. 
FIGYELEM! A hálós arcvédő nem véd meg a fröccsenő 
folyadékok (benne az olvadt fém), a forró szilárd 
anyagok és az elektromos áram ellen, valamint nem 
nyújt védelmet az UV és az infravörös sugárzással 
szemben.
A hálós szemvédőt tilos hegesztéshez használni. 
A hálós szemvédőt minden olyan munkavégzés során 
folyamatosan viselni kell, ahol fennáll a fent említett 
tényezők keltette szemsérülés veszélye. 
FIGYELEM! A hálós szemvédő sérülése esetén azonnal félbe kell 
szakítani a munkavégzést és az arcvédőt új, sérülésmentesre 
kell cserélni.

VÉDELMI SZINT:
A hálós szemvédő kis ütési energiájú (max 45 m/s ütközési 
sebességű és 0,86g súlyú reszelék) szilárd testek 
lepattogzásai ellen nyújt védelmet.

SZAVATOSSÁGI IdŐ:
A hálós arcvédőt rendszeresen ellenőrizni kell, hogy nem érte 
sérülés vagy deformáció. Amennyiben bármilyen sérülés, 
karcolás éri, elmattosodik, elszíneződik, a termék elveszti a 
szavatossági idejét és újra kell cserélni. 
A szavatossági idő lejárta után a terméket a környezetvédelmi 

szabályoknak megfelelően eltávolítani.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A nagy sebességű részecskék ellen védő 
hálós arcvédő szabványos hétköznapi szemüveggel együtt 
viselve továbbíthatja az ütési energiát, ami veszéllyel fenyegeti 
a felhasználót.

TISZTÍTÁS, KARBANTARTÁS, FERTŐTLENÍTÉS:
Semmilyen csiszolóanyagot,  súrolóanyagot vagy 
maróanyagot nem szabad az arcvédő tisztítására használni. 
Az arcvédőt meleg, szappanos vízzel átmosni, majd puha 
flanellal vagy pamut törlőkendővel szárazra törölni. A 
felhasználó bőrével érintkező részeket alkohollal 
fertőtleníteni.

FIGYELEM: Az arcvédő gyártásához használt anyagok 
általában nem irritálják a bőrt és nem keltenek 
allergiás reakciókat. A műanyagra érzékeny 
személyek esetében azonban felléphetnek ilyen 
reakciók. Allergiás reakció fellépése esetén azonnal 
félbe kell szakítani a hálós arcvédő használatát és 
orvoshoz kell fordulni.

ALKATRÉSZEK CSERÉJE:
Az arcvédő egyes elemeinek a kicseréléséhez csak eredeti és 
megfelelően kiválasztott elemeket szabad felhasználni.

TÁROLÁS ÉS SZÁLLÍTÁS:
Az arcvédő mechanikus sérülésekkel szembeni védelme 
érdekében a terméket fóliacsomagolásban vagy etui-ban 
ajánlatos tárolni, óvni a közvetlen napsugárzástól, a 
nedvességtől és a magas hőmérséklettel szemben. Vegyi és 
súrolóanyagoktól elzártan tárolandó.

JELÖLÉSEK:
CH-gyártó jele, F – mechanikai ellenállóképesség jele, 
EN1731 – szabványszám, CE – CE jel.

n Notifikációs központ:

A megfelelőségi értékelést a sz. notifikációs központ végezte 
1883.

ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

УВАГА:
Захисна функція захисної сітчастої маски для 
обличчя обмежена. Перш, ніж приступити до 
експлуатації виробу, необхідно ознайомитись зі 
всіма попередженнями і вказівками щодо техніки 
безпеки при експлуатації. 

Недотримання вказаних нижче попереджень і вказівок щодо 
техніки безпеки може бути причиною поважних травм.
Необхідно зберігати всі попередження і вказівки щодо 
техніки безпеки, щоб можна було скористатись ними в 
майбутньому.

ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ:
Захисна сітчаста маска для обличчя запроектована для 
захисту очей від частинок, що рухаються з великою 
швидкістю і малою енергією удару. Виріб вироблен згідно 
європейським стандартам  і Регламент , EN ISO 1731:2006
2016/425. Адреса сайту, на якому можна отримати доступ до 
декларації про відповідність ЄС: www.lahtipro.pl
Захисна сітчаста маска призначена для захисту користувача 
від механічних ударів різних елементів, таких як відскакуючі 
шматочки металу, деревини, пластмаси, каменю і 
наповнювачів (крошки). 
УВАГА! Захисна сітчаста маска не захищає від 
розбризкування рідини (в том числі від розплавлених 
металів), гарячих твердих частинок і електричного 
с т р у м у ,  а  т а к о ж  в і д  у л ь т р а ф і о л е т о в о г о  і  
інфрачервоного випромінювання.
Захисну сітчасту маску не можна застосовувати при 
зварювальних роботах. 
Захисна сітчаста маска необхідно носити протягом всього 
часу виконання всіх робіт, при яких існує небезпека 
можливого ушкодження очей під впливом вище вказаних 
зовнішніх факторів. 
УВАГА: В випадку пошкодження захисної сітчастої маски 
необхідно негайно припинити роботу і замінити її на нову, не 
пошкоджену.

ЕФЕКТИВНІСТЬ ЗАХИСТУ:
Захисна сітчаста маска є стійкою на удари твердих частинок з 
малою енергією удару (кулька вагою 0,86 г, що летиьт зі 
швидкістю не більше 45 м/с).

ТЕРМІН ПРИДАТНОСТІ ДЛЯ ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ:
Захисну сітчасту маску для обличчя необхідно регулярно 
перевіряти на відсутність будь-яких пошкоджень або 
деформації. Якщо мають місце будь-які пошкодження, 

подряпини, матові місця, зміна забарвлення, виріб стає 
непридатним до використання і слід замінити його на новий. 
Після закінчення терміну експлуатації виріб необхідно 
утилізувати відповідно до принципів захисту навколишнього 
середовища.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ: Захисна сітчаста маска, яка захищає від 
удару частинками, що рухаються з великою швидкістю, і яка 
застосовується разом зі звичайними коригувальними 
окулярами, може переносити удар, створюючи цим небезпеку 
для користувача.

ЧИЩЕННЯ, ТЕХНІЧНИЙ ДОГЛЯД, ДЕЗІНФЕКЦІЯ:
Не можна вживати для чищення виробу жодних абразивних, 
драпаючих або їдких матеріалів. Чистити і промивати теплою 
мильною водою, а пізніше протерти насухо м'якою 
фланелевою або бавовняною ганчіркою. Елементи виробу, 
що безпосередньо контактують зі шкірою користувача, слід 
дезінфікувати спиртом.
УВАГА: Використані для виготовлення матеріали в 
загальному не викликають подразнення шкіри або 
алергічної  реакції .  Але можуть мати місце 
індивідуальні випадки таких реакцій в осіб, що мають 
алергію на пластмаси. В цьому випадку слід негайно 
припинити експлуатацію захисної сітчастої маски і 
проконсультуватись з лікарем.

ЗАМІНА ЧАСТИН:
Для заміни можна використовувати лише оригінальні і 
правильно підібрані елементи виробу.

ЗБЕРІГАННЯ І ТРАНСПОРТУВАННЯ:
Для захисту від механічних пошкоджень рекомендується 
зберігати виріб в плівковій упаковці або в чохлі, захищаючи 
від дії прямого сонячного світла, вологи і високої 
температури. Зберігати подалі від будь-яких хімічних і 
абразивних засобів.

ПОЯСНЕННЯ МАРКУВАННЯ ВИРОБУ:
CH – символ підприємства-виробника, F – символ механічної 
міцності, EN1731 – номер стандарту, CE – символ CE. 
 
n Нотифікована установа:
В процесі оцінки відповідності вимогам приймала участь 
нотифікована установа (орган) № 1883.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard Schmitz 
GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany 
n 
Нотифікована установа:

ВНИМАНИЕ:
Защитните функции на предпазния щит за очи 
са ограничени. Преди да се пристъпи към 
експлоатация на продукта трябва да се прочетат 
всички предупреждения и инструкции, 
свързани с безопасната употреба. 

Неспазването на долу посочените предупреждения и 
инструкции може да бъде причина за сериозно 
нараняване. 
Всички предупреждения и инструкции трябва да се запазят 
за бъдеща употреба. 
ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ:
Предпазният щит за очи с мрежа е проектиран да 
предпазва очите от частици, движещи се с голяма скорост и 
малка ударна сила.  Щит е произведен в съответствие с 
изискванията на стандарти , EN ISO 1731:2006 и на 
Регламент 2016/425 . Интернет адреса, където може да се  
намери ЕС декларацията за съответствие: www.lahtipro.p
Предпазният щит за очи с мрежа е предназначен да 
предпазва потребителя от механични удари от страна на 
различни елементи като: отломки от метал, дърво, 
пластмаси, камъни и чакъл. 
Внимание! Предпазният щит за очи с мрежа  не 
предпазва от течности (включително разтопен 
метал), устойчиви горещи тела и електрически ток, 
както и от ултравиолетово и инфрачервено 
изпъчване. 
Предпазният щит за очи с мрежа  не трябва да се 
употребява по време на заваряване. 
Предпазният щит за очи с мрежа трябва да се носи през 
цялото време на работа ако има опасност от нараняване на 
очите от гореизброените външни частици. 
ВНИМАНИЕ! В случай на увреждане на предпазния щит за 
очи с мрежа, работата се преустановява и той се заменя с 
нов, неповреден.  

ЕФИКАСНОСТ НА ЗАЩИТАТА:
Предпазният щит за очи с мрежа е резистентен на частици с 
малка ударна сила (скорост до 45 m/s топче с маса 0,86g ).

СРОК НА ГОДНОСТ:
Предпазният щит за очи с мрежа периодично трябва да се 
проверява за повреди и деформация. Ако се появят 
повреди – драскотини, матови петна, оцветяване 
продуктът губи годност за употреба и трябва да се подмени 

с нов.
След изтичане на срока за годност продуктът трябва да се 
утилизира съгласно с нормите за опазване на околната 
среда.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Когато предпазният щит за очи с 
мрежа предпазващ очите от частици, движещи се с голяма 
скорост се носи заедно със стандартни очила с диоптър 
може да доведе до нараняване ако ударите се пренесат на 
очилата с диоптър. 

ЧИСТЕНЕ ПОДДРЪЖКА ДЕЗИМФЕКЦИЯ: 
За почистване не трябва да се използват абразивни и 
разяждащи материали. Да се почиства и мие с топла 
сапунена вода и да се бърше с мек фланелен или памучен 
парцал. Всички части, които са в съприкосновение с лицето 
на потребителя да се почистват с алкохол. 
ВНИМАНИЕ: Използваните при производството 
м а т е р и а л и  п о  п р и н ц и п  н е  п р е д и з в и к в а т  
раздразване на кожата или алергични реакции. 
Могат да се появят индивидуални такива реакции 
при лица, алергични на пластмаси. В такъв случай 
употребата на щита се преустановява и се търси 
консултация с лекар. 

РЕЗЕРВНИ ЧАСИ:
Използват се само оригинални и подходящи за случая 
части. 

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ И ТРАНСПОРТИРАНЕ:
За да се предпази от механични повреди се препоръчва 
продуктът да се съхранява в найлонова опаковка или 
калъф и да се пази от въздействието на пряка слънчева 
светлина, влага, висока температура. Да се съхранява 
далеч от химически и абразивни субстанции.  
ОЗНАЧЕНИЯ:
CH-маркировка на производителя,  F – маркировка на 
механичната издръжливост, EN1731 – номер на нормата,  
CE –CE маркировка.
n Нотифициран орган:
В процеса на оценката на съвместимостта с изискванията 
участва нотифициран орган номер 1883. 
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard Schmitz 
GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

                    ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА ЕКСПОЛАТАЦИЯ НА ПРЕДПАЗЕН ЩИТ ЗА ОЧИ С МРЕЖА  - АРТ. №. LPOS01 
Превод на оригиналната инструкция за експлоатация   

POZOR:
Ochranné funkce síťové ochrany očí jsou 
omezené. Před zahájením používání výrobku je 
třeba se pečlivě seznámit se všemi výstrahami a 
pokyny týkajícími se bezpečnosti používání. 
Nedodržování následujících bezpečnostních 

výstrah a pokynů může být příčinou závažných zranění.
Je třeba uchovávat veškeré výstrahy a pokyny týkající se 
bezpečnosti, aby bylo možné je využit v budoucnosti.
POUŽITÍ:
Síťový zorník na ochranu očí projektovaná za účelem 
zajištění ochrany očí proti částicím, které se pohybují s velkou 
rychlosti a mají nízkou energií úderu. Je vyrobena v souladu s 
normami  EN ISO 1731:2006 a nařízení 2016/425. 
Internetové adrese, na níž je přístup k EU prohlášení o shodě: 
www.lahtipro.pl
Síťový zorník na ochranu očí je určený k ochraně uživatele 
proti mechanickým úderům různých prvků, jako jsou: 
odštěpky kovů, dřeva, umělé hmoty, kamene a drti. 
POZOR! síťový zorník nechrání proti rozstříknutí 
tekutiny (včetně roztavených kovů), horkým pevným 
tělesům a elektrickému proudu, ani proti  
ultrafialovému a infračervenému záření.
Síťový zorník na ochranu očí se nesmí používat při 
sváření. 
Síťový zorník na ochranu očí by měl být nasazený po celou 
dobu provádění veškerých prací, při nichž se vyskytuje 
nebezpečí případného poškození oka výše uvedenými 
vnějšími faktory. 
POZOR: V případě poškození síťového zorníku je třeba 
okamžitě přerušit práci a tento výrobek vyměnit na nový, 
nepoškozený.

ÚČINNOST OCHRANY:
Síťový zorník je odolný proti úderům pevných těles s nízkou 
energií úderu (rychlost do 45 m/s kuličky s hmotností    0,86 
g).

DOBA POUŽITELNOSTI:
Síťový zorník je třeba pravidelně kontrolovat z hlediska 
výskytu jakýchkoliv poškození nebo deformací. Pokud se 
vyskytnou jakákoliv poškození, rýhy, zmatnění, odbarvení, 

přestává být výrobek použitelný a je třeba jej vyměnit na 
nový. 
Po ukončení použitelnosti je třeba výrobek likvidovat v 
souladu s pravidly na ochranu životního prostředí.
VÝSTRAHA: Síťový zorník chrání proti úderu částic s velkou 
rychlosti, v případě, kdy se používá spolu se standardními 
zdravotními brýlemi, může přenášet úder, a způsobit ohrožení 
uživatele.

ČIŠTĚNÍ, ÚDRŽBA, DEZINFEKCE:
Je zakázáno používat k čištění jakékoliv brusné a škrábající 
materiály nebo žíraviny. Čistěte a umývejte teplou vodou s 
mýdlem a následně utřete do sucha měkkým flanelovým 
nebo bavlněným hadříkem. Dezinfikujte alkoholem všechny 
části, které přijdou do styku s pokožkou uživatele.
POZOR: Materiály použité k výrobě zpravidla 
nevyvolávají podráždění kůže ani alergické reakce. 
Mohou se však vyskytnout ojedinělé případy 
takových reakcí u osob, které jsou přecitlivělé na  
umělé hmoty. V takovém případě je třeba okamžitě 
přestat používat síťový zorník a obrátit se na lékaře.

VÝMĚNA DÍLŮ:
K výměně lze použit pouze původní a správně zvolené díly.

SKLADOVÁNÍ A DOPRAVA:
Za účelem ochrany proti mechanickým poškozením se 
doporučuje uchovávat výrobek ve fóliovém obalu nebo v 
pouzdru, na ochranu proti přímému slunečnímu záření, 
vlhkosti a vysokým teplotám. Uchovávejte v bezpečné 
vzdálenosti od chemických a abrazivních prostředků.

VYSVĚTLENÍ OZNAČENÍ:
CH - symbol výrobce, F - symbol mechanické odolnosti, 
EN1731 – číslo normy,  CE – značka CE.
n  Autorizovaná osoba:
Posouzení shody s požadavky se zúčastnila autorizovaná 
osoba č. 1883.
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH
Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany
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UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU MREŽASTOG ŠTITNIKA ZA OČI -ART. BR. LP0S01
Prijevod originalnih uputstava 

PAŽNJA:
Zaštitne funkcije mrežastog štitnika za oči su 
ograničene. Prije početka upotrebe proizvoda 
potrebno je pročitati ! sva bezbjedonosna 
upozorenja i sve smjernice vezane za bezbjedno 
korištenje.

Nepridržavanje daljnje navedenih bezbjednosnih 
upozorenja i bezbjednosnih smjernica može biti uzrokom 
ozbiljnih oštećenja.
Sačuvajte sva bezbjedonosna upozorenja i smjernice da bi 
ste ih ubuduće mogli koristiti. 

PRIMJENA:
Mrežasti štitnik za oči je dizajniran s ciljem zaštite očiju od 
čestica koje se kreću velikom brzinom i niskom udarnom 
energijom. Proizveden je sukladno normi EN I50 
1731:2006 i Uredbi 2016/425. Internetska stranica na kojoj 
je  omogućen pristup EU iz javi  o  sukladnosti  
www.lahtipro.pl
Mrežasti štitnik za oči je namijenjen za zaštitu korisnika od 
mehaničkih udara raznih elemenata kao što su komadići 
metala, drva, plastike, kamena i maltera.
PAŽNJA! Mrežasti štitnik za oči ne štiti od prskanja 
tečnosti (u tome rastaljenih metala), vrućih čvrstih 
tvari, električne struje i ultraljubičastog i 
infracrvenog zračenja. Nije dopušteno koristiti 
mrežasti štitnik za oči tokom zavarivanja.
Mrežasti štitnik za oči treba nositi cijelo vrijeme tokom bilo 
kojeg posla gdje postoji opasnost od eventualnog oštećena 
oka od navedenih vanjskih faktora.
PAŽNJA: U slučaju oštećenja mrežastog štitnika za oči 
potrebno je odmah prekinuti rad i zamijeniti proizvod novim, 
neoštećenim.

UČINKOVITOST ZAŠTITE:
Mrežasti štitnik za oči je otporan na udare čvrstih tvari niske 
udarne energije (brzine do 45 m/s kuglom mase 0<86g)

ROK PRIKLADNOSTI ZA UPOTREBU:
Potrebno je redovno provjeravati eventualnu pojavu bilo 
kakvih oštećenja i deformacija na mrežastom štitniku za 
oči, Ukoliko se pojave bilo kakva oštećenja, ogrebotine, 

mrlje, gubitak boje, tada proizvod gubi prikladnost za 
upotrebu i treba ga zamijeniti novim.
Nakon završetka svog vijeka upotrebe, proizvod je 
potrebno odložiti shodno propisima o zaštiti okoline.
UPOZORENJE: Mrežasti štitnik za oči štiteći od udara čestica 
velike brzine, nošen skupa sa standardnim korekcijskim 
naočalama, može prenijeti udar izazivajući opasnost za 
korisnika. 

ČIŠĆENJE, ODRŽAVANJE, DEZINFEKCIJA:
Nije dopušteno koristiti bilo kakve abrazivne, kaustične ili 
nagrizajuće materijale za čišćenje. Očistiti i isprati toplom 
vodom sa sapunom, a potom obrisati i posušiti mekom 
flanelnom ili pamučnom krpom. Dezinfikovati alkoholom 
sve dijelove koji dodiruju kožu korisnika.
PAŽNJA: Materijali korišteni za proizvodnju 
generalno ne izazivaju iritacije kože i alergijske 
reakcije. Međutim, moguće su pojedinačne pojave 
takvih reakcija kod osoba alergičnih na plastiku. U 
takvom slučaju potrebno je prekinuti upotrebu 
mrežastog štitnika za oči i posavjetovati se s 
lijekarom.

ZAMJENA DIJELOVA:
Samo originalni i pravilno odabrani dijelovi se mogu 
koristiti za zamjenu.

SKLADIŠTENJE I TRANSPORT:
U cilju zaštite od mehaničkih oštećenja, preporučuje se 
držanje proizvoda u pakovanju od plastične folije ili u 
futroli, štiteći ga od direktnog sunčevog svijetla, vlage i 
visoke temperature. Držati podalje od hemijskih i 
abrazivnih materijala. 

OBJAŠNJENJE OZNAKA:
CH - simbol proizvođača, F - simbol mehaničke otpornosti, 
EN1731 - broj norme, CE -znak CE.

n  Prijavljeno tijelo:
U postupku ocjenjivanja sukladnosti učestvovalo je 
prijavljeno tijelo br. 1883
ECS European Certification Service Dr. Bernhard 
Schmitz GmbH, Hüttfeldstraße 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany

BS

Uvoznik/Ovlašteni zastupnik: PROFIX Sp. z o.o. Adresa: ul. Marywilska 34,03-228 Warszawa, Poland
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